
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:49
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
. TARIFF COMMISSION
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct a study of indigenous crude oil and gas produced by both public and private sector companies through Tariff Commission; and

(b) if so, the outcome thereof along with the action taken by the Government on their recommendations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN)

(a): No reference has been received by Tariff Commission to conduct any such study.

(b): Does not arise.
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